
Page 1 of 1 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 03 Dated 14.05.2020 
to Tender No. SDG3951P20/06 dated to 09.04.2020  

 

1.0 This Amendment No. 03 dated 14.05.2020 to Tender No. 
SDG3951P20/06 is issued to amend/delete the following clauses of NIT 
under General Notes to bidders and to extend the bid closing date of the 
tender as under in lieu of existing: 

 

2.0 The item specifications are revised as under: 
 

Clause 

No 

EXISTING TENDER CLAUSES  AMENDED  TENDER  CLAUSES 

10. B. 

8 

 Bearing Type: Oil Sealed Type  
 

Bearing Type: Mud lubricated or 

Oil Sealed Type 

 
3.0 Bid Closing/Opening date is extended as under: 
 

Description Existing Date & Time Extended upto 

Bid Closing Date & 
Time 

15.05.2020 

(at 11.00 Hrs. IST) 

27.05.2020 

(at 11.00 Hrs. IST) 

Technical 
Opening Date & 
Time 

15.05.2020 

 (at 14.00 Hrs. IST) 

27.05.2020 

  (at 14.00 Hrs. IST) 

 
 
2.0 All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 
 

 

sd/- 

                     Kumar Abhimanyu 

                 Materials Manager (FD) 

         For GM-Materials 

For Resident Chief Executive 

 

 


